©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
SIL25C SERIES
C-Class Non-Isolated
Total Power:
25 Amps
Input Voltage:
4.5 - 13.8 Vdc

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SYSTEM WITH OPTIONS
Product
Family
Rated Output
Current
Performance Input Voltage Number of
Outputs
Output
Voltage
Mounting
Option
Packaging
Options
SIL 25 C - 12 S NEG - V J
SIL = Single
In Line
25 = 25 Amps C  =  Cost
Optimized
12 = 10.2 - 13.8
Vdc
S = Single
Output
 NEG - -5.05V V  =  Vertical J =  Pb free (RoHS
6/6 compliant)
Notes:
1. Uses external resistor. See Application Note 148 for details.
2. Measured with external filter. See Application Note 148 for details.
3. di/dt = 1 A/μs, Vin = Nom, Tc = 25 °C, load change = 0.5 lo max to 0.75 lo max and 0.75 lo max to 0.5 lo max.
4. External input fusing is recommended.
5. Power up is the time from application of dc input to POWER GOOD high. emote ON/OFF asserted high to POWER GOOD high.
6. Signal line assumed <3 m.
7. This product is only for inclusion by professional installers within other equipment and must not be operated as a stand alone product.
8. See Application Note 148 for operation above 50ºC.
9. See Application Note 148 for ripple current requirements.
10. Output can be adjusted from -4.5 Vdc to -5.5 Vdc.
11. NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your local Artesyn representative or use the on-line model number search tool at http://www.artesyn.com to find a
suitable alternative.
4 advancedenergy.com
SIL25C SERIES
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Pin Assignments
Pin Function
1 Trim
2 Not Connected
3 Ground
4 Power Good
5 No Pin
6 Not Connected
7 Ground
8 Ground
9 Remote ON/OFF
10 Remote Sense (GND)
11 Remote Sense (Vo)
12 Vin
13 Vin
14 Vin
15 Vout
16 Vout
17 Ground
18 Vout
19 Ground
20 Vout
21 Ground
22 Vout
23 Ground
24 Vout
PIN 1
ID LABEL LOCATION
1.
25